Colours of inspiration.
basic55®
Setting the tone.
Enjoying aesthetics.
2 | basic55® brochure
Living space takes on the personal touch only with individual
details. Furniture, floors, accessories and colours as well
as matching wall design play an important role here. The

products which guarantee greater
efficiency, safety and comfort. basic55® is
suitable for use in new buildings as well
as for later modernization. And it lends
a high-quality living style character and
distinctness.
52 | basic55® brochure
basic55®
Product Article-No. Order-No. Pack/Qty Product Article-No. Order-No. Pack/Qty
basic55® brochure | 53
Switch with rocker
1gang 1way, SP
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 10 AX
IEC 60669-1
92 white 2006/1 UC-92-507 1012-0-2146 10/100
93 champagne 2006/1 UC-93-507 1012-0-2164 10/100
94 alpine white 2006/1 UC-94-507 1012-0-2139 10/100
95 château-black 2006/1 UC-95-507 1012-0-2174 10
96 chalet-white 2006/1 UC-96-507 1012-0-2184 10/100
Switch with rocker
1gang 1way, SP
With neon lamp.
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 10 AX
IEC 60669-1
92 white 2006/1 UCGL-92-507 1012-0-2156 10/100
93 champagne 2006/1 UCGL-93-507 1012-0-2165 10
94 alpine white 2006/1 UCGL-94-507 1012-0-2153 10/100
95 château-black 2006/1 UCGL-95-507 1012-0-2175 10
96 chalet-white 2006/1 UCGL-96-507 1012-0-2185 10
Switch with rocker
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 10 AX
IEC 60669-1

IEC 60669-1
92 white 2006/7 UC-92-507 1012-0-2152 10
93 champagne 2006/7 UC-93-507 1012-0-2172 10
94 alpine white 2006/7 UC-94-507 1012-0-2145 10
95 château-black 2006/7 UC-95-507 1012-0-2182 10
96 chalet-white 2006/7 UC-96-507 1012-0-2192 10
basic55®
Product Article-No. Order-No. Pack/Qty Product Article-No. Order-No. Pack/Qty
54 | basic55® brochure
Switch with rocker
1gang DP
With neon lamp.
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 20 AX
IEC 60669-1
92 white 1020/2 UCK-92-507 1020-0-0090 10
93 champagne 1020/2 UCK-93-507 1020-0-0091 10
94 alpine white 1020/2 UCK-94-507 1020-0-0089 10
95 château-black 1020/2 UCK-95-507 1020-0-0092 10
96 chalet-white 1020/2 UCK-96-507 1020-0-0093 10
Switch with rocker 1) 2)
1gang 2way with N-terminal
With neon lamp.
Rated voltage: 250 V~

Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 10 A
IEC 60669-1
92 white 2026 UC-92-507 1413-0-1083 10/100
93 champagne 2026 UC-93-507 1413-0-1091 10/100
94 alpine white 2026 UC-94-507 1413-0-1080 10/100
95 château-black 2026 UC-95-507 1413-0-1095 10
96 chalet-white 2026 UC-96-507 1413-0-1099 10
Push switch with rocker
with doorbell symbol and labeling field
SP (operating current),
With N terminal.
Secondary: 250 V-
Rated current: 10 A
IEC 60669-1
92 white 2026 UCN/KL-92-507 1413-0-1087 10/100
93 champagne 2026 UCN/KL-93-507 1413-0-1093 10
94 alpine white 2026 UCN/KL-94-507 1413-0-1086 10/100
95 château-black 2026 UCN/KL-95-507 1413-0-1097 10
96 chalet-white 2026 UCN/KL-96-507 1413-0-1101 10
Push switch with rocker and neutral symbol
SP, with normally open contact (operating current).
With N terminal.
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 10 A
IEC 60669-1
92 white 2026 UCN-92-507 1413-0-1084 10/100
93 champagne 2026 UCN-93-507 1413-0-1092 10/100
94 alpine white 2026 UCN-94-507 1413-0-1081 10
95 château-black 2026 UCN-95-507 1413-0-1096 10
96 chalet-white 2026 UCN-96-507 1413-0-1100 10
Blind switch with cover 1)
SP, switch
With interlock.
Rated voltage: 250 V~

Rated current: 10 A
IEC60669-1
92 white 2026/4 UC-92-507 1413-0-1085 10
93 champagne 2026/4 UC-93-507 1413-0-1094 10
94 alpine white 2026/4 UC-94-507 1413-0-1082 10
95 château-black 2026/4 UC-95-507 1413-0-1098 10
96 chalet-white 2026/4 UC-96-507 1413-0-1102 10
1) These blind switches/push buttons safely prevent a switch-over of the running direction being carried
out too quickly.
Blind switch with cover 1) 2)
SP, N, E
With rotary knob/switch and push switch.
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 10 AX
IEC 60669-1
92 white 2713 UCDR-92-507 1101-0-0922 10
93 champagne 2713 UCDR-93-507 1101-0-0926 10
94 alpine white 2713 UCDR-94-507 1101-0-0920 10
95 château-black 2713 UCDR-95-507 1101-0-0928 10
96 chalet-white 2713 UCDR-96-507 1101-0-0930 10
1) Blind switches/push switches prevents fast change over between operating directions.
2) Also suitable for DC drives.
basic55®
Product Article-No. Order-No. Pack/Qty Product Article-No. Order-No. Pack/Qty

For insert 2025 U.
Suitable for cards sized 54 x 86 mm.
The inner part of the cover plate is made of light-conducting
plastic, so that the card slot is illuminated.
92 white 1792-92-507 1710-0-3865 10
93 champagne 1792-93-507 1710-0-3929 10
94 alpine white 1792-94-507 1710-0-3864 10
95 château-black 1792-95-507 1710-0-3933 10
96 chalet-white 1792-96-507 1710-0-3937 10
1) Due to dimensions cover is suitable in cover frames without decorative styling frame only.
SCHUKO® socket outlet 1)
With screwless terminals.
2 P + E
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 16 A
92 white 20 EUC-92-507 2011-0-3857 10/100
93 champagne 2) 20 EUC-93-507 2011-0-6140 10/100
94 alpine white 20 EUC-94-507 2011-0-3855 10/100
95 château-black 20 EUC-95-507 2011-0-6142 10/100
96 chalet-white 20 EUC-96-507 2011-0-6144 10/100
1) Terminals suitable for loop through connection.
2) Surface painted.
SCHUKO® socket outlet 1) 2)
Shuttered.
With screwless terminals.
2 P + E
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 16 A
92 white 20 EUCKS-92-507 2013-0-5279 10/100
93 champagne 20 EUCKS-93-507 2013-0-5337 10
94 alpine white 20 EUCKS-94-507 2013-0-5278 10/100
95 château-black 20 EUCKS-95-507 2013-0-5338 10
96 chalet-white 20 EUCKS-96-507 2013-0-5339 10
1) Connecting terminals approved in accordance with VDE 0620-1 as connectors.
2) Increased shock protection .
SCHUKO® socket outlet 1) 2)
With marking “DATA”
With screwless terminals.
2 P + E
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 16 A
92 white 20 EUC/DV-92-507 2011-0-3856 10
93 champagne 20 EUC/DV-93-507 2011-0-6141 10
94 alpine white 20 EUC/DV-94-507 2011-0-3854 10
95 château-black 20 EUC/DV-95-507 2011-0-6143 10
96 chalet-white 20 EUC/DV-96-507 2011-0-6145 10
1) Connecting terminals approved in accordance with VDE 0620-1 as connectors.
2) Can only be used in SI frames with adapter 1746-....
SCHUKO® socket outlet 1)
With hinged lid.
With screwless terminals.
2 P + E
Hinged lid notches when opened.
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 16 A
92 white 20 EUK-92-507 2018-0-0351 10/100
93 champagne 20 EUK-93-507 2018-0-1498 10
94 alpine white 20 EUK-94-507 2018-0-0350 10/100
95 château-black 20 EUK-95-507 2018-0-1499 10
96 chalet-white 20 EUK-96-507 2018-0-1500 10
1) Connecting terminals approved in accordance with VDE 0620-1 as connectors.
SCHUKO® socket outlet 1)
with marking
With screwless terminals.
2 P + E
With continuous coloured marking of cover plate and base.
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 16 A
12 red 20 EUC-12-92-507 2011-0-6151
13 green 20 EUC-13-92-507 2011-0-6152
14 orange 20 EUC-14-92-507 2011-0-6153
1) Connecting terminals approved in accordance with VDE 0620-1 as connectors.
SCHUKO® socket outlet 1)
With hinged lid.
Delivered with special frame for IP44 protection level
The IP44 protection level will achieved only if the device is
mounted on a flat and napless wall.
With screwless terminals.
2 P + E
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 16 A
92 white 20 EUCKD-92-507 2018-0-1504 10/100
93 champagne 20 EUCKD-93-507 2018-0-1501 10/100
94 alpine white 20 EUCKD-94-507 2018-0-1505 10/100
95 château-black 20 EUCKD-95-507 2018-0-1502 10/100
96 chalet-white 20 EUCKD-96-507 2018-0-1503 10/100
1) Connecting terminals approved in accordance with VDE 0620-1 as connectors.
basic55®
Product Article-No. Order-No. Pack/Qty Product Article-No. Order-No. Pack/Qty
56 | basic55® brochure
Cover Plate
Shuttered.
For socket outlet insert 20 M-500.
92 white 2399 UCKS-92-507 2099-0-0251 10
93 champagne 2399 UCKS-93-507 2099-0-0259 10
94 alpine white 2399 UCKS-94-507 2099-0-0250 10
95 château-black 2399 UCKS-95-507 2099-0-0260 10
96 chalet-white 2399 UCKS-96-507 2099-0-0261 10
Double SCHUKO® socket outlet 1)
With screwless terminals.
2 P + E
Suitable for 1gang flush-mounted boxes.
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 16 A
92 white 20-02 EUJ-92-507 2014-0-1463 10/80
93 champagne 20-02 EUJ-93-507 2014-0-1476 10
94 alpine white 20-02 EUJ-94-507 2014-0-1462 10/80
95 château-black 20-02 EUJ-95-507 2014-0-1477 10
96 chalet-white 20-02 EUJ-96-507 2014-0-1478 10
1) Connecting terminals approved in accordance with VDE 0620-1 as connectors.
Double SCHUKO® socket outlet 1) 2)
Shuttered.
With screwless terminals.
2 P + E
Suitable for 1gang flush-mounted boxes.
Rated voltage: 250 V~
Rated current: 16 A
92 white 20-02 EUJKS-92-507 2021-0-0379 10
93 champagne 20-02 EUJKS-93-507 2021-0-0380 10
94 alpine white 20-02 EUJKS-94-507 2021-0-0378 10
95 château-black 20-02 EUJKS-95-507 2021-0-0381 10
96 chalet-white 20-02 EUJKS-96-507 2021-0-0382 10
1) Connecting terminals approved in accordance with VDE 0620-1 as connectors.
2) Increased shock protection .
SCHUKO® socket outlet 1)
With screw-type terminals.